CLERK



THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF OAKVILLE BY-LAW NUMBER 2022-111

A by-law to dedicate certain land as part of public highway – (Part 10, Plan 20R-16898, and Part 11, Plan 20R-21375 – Oak Walk Drive)

COUNCIL ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That certain parcel of land more particularly described in Schedule "A" attached hereto is hereby declared to be part of a public highway, namely Oak Walk Drive.
- 2. Schedule "A" forms part of this by-law.

PASSED this 19th day of September, 2022	

MAYOR





SCHEDULE "A"

Part of Lot 13, Concession 1, South of Dundas Street, designated as Part 10 on Plan 20R-16898, and Part 11, Plan 20R-21375, Oakville